RESOLUTION NO. 2021-166 A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE MAYORAL APPOINTMENT(s)

WHEREAS, a need for Council appointments to the Board of Review, Camp Frances Board, Airport Advisory Board, Parks Advisory Board, Charlotte Area Recreation Co-op, EATRAN, and Planning Commission exists; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Armitage is recommending the following individual(s) to be appointed:

Name	Board	Term Ending
Susan DeBack	Camp Frances	5/15/2024
Mikaela Bliven	Planning Commission	3/31/2024
Becky Kendall	Board of Review	12/31/2026
Zach Story	Park Advisory Board	05/30/2024
Renee Lester	Planning Commission	3/31/2023
Anthony Rodriguez	Airport Advisory	11/10/2025
Adrianne Van Langevelde	Parks Advisory Board	11/13/2023
Tamra Weissenborn	Charlotte Area Recreation Co-op	11/13/2023
Branden Dyer	EATRAN Board	11/13/2023
Christopher Lake	Planning Commission	11/10/2025

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the appointment(s) listed above shall be and the same are hereby approved.

The foregoing resolution was presented by and supported by for approval with the following vote; Yea; Nay; Absent. Motion.

CERTIFICATION

I, Mary LaRocque, City Clerk for the City of Charlotte, County of Eaton, State of Michigan, do
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the
City Council of the City of Charlotte during its regular meeting held on December 20, 2021

Mary LaRoco	que, City	Clerk